(Rupees Ten) each and get combined with the authorised share capital of the Amalgamated 
Company. Accordingly, the Authorised Share Capital of the Transferee Company resulting from 
the amalgamation of the Transferor Company with the Transferee Company shall be a sum of Rs. 
275,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Seventy Five Crores) divided into 22,50,00,000 
(Twenty Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten) each and 5,00,00,000 
(Five Crores) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten) each.  

17.2. Consequently upon the Amalgamation and increase in Authorised Share Capital, Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Amalgamated Company upon the coming into effect of this

[...]

Scheme and without any further act, instrument or deed, be and stand altered, modified and 
amended pursuant to Sections 13, 14, 61, 64 and Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable 
provisions of the 2013 Act, as the case may be and be replaced by the following Clause:  

“The Authorised Share capital of the Company is Rs. 2,75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and 
Seventy Five Crores) divided into 22,50,00,000 (Twenty Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten) each and 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
ten) each with power to increase or reduce the same. The Company shall have power to increase 
or reduce its capital, to sub divide or consolidate and to divide its shares in capital for the time